AVON TENNIS JUNIOR COUNTY TRAINING PROGRAMME 2025
TRAINING DATES & COUNTY CUP DATES BY AGE GROUP


	8U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 5 January
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 2
	Sunday 26 January
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 3
	Sunday 9 February
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 4
	Sunday 2 March
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 5
	Sunday 23 March
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 6
	Sunday 18 May
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 7
	Sunday 15 June
	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	Camp 8
	Sunday 6 July

	DL Long Ashton
	9.30am-11.30am Boys
11.30am-1.30pm Girls

	
County Cup

	
Sat 26th or Sun 27th April 2025




	[bookmark: _Hlk55479478]9U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 5 January
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 2
	Sunday 26 January
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 3
	Sunday 9 February
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 4
	Sunday 2 March
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 5
	Sunday 23 March
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 6
	Sunday 18 May
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 7
	Sunday 15 June
	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	Camp 8

	Sunday 6 July

	DL Long Ashton
	2pm-4pm Boys
4pm-6pm Girls

	
County Cup

	
Qualifying – Sat 1st & Sun 2 March 2025
Finals - Sat 29th & Sun 30 March 2025


[bookmark: _Hlk529443725]

	[bookmark: _Hlk504566703][bookmark: _Hlk84327226]10U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 12 January

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 2
	Sunday 16 February

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 3
	Sunday 9 March
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 4
	Sunday 27 April
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 5 
	Sunday 11 May
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 6
	Sunday 22 June
Sunday 29 June
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 7
	Sunday 7 September
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	Camp 8
	Sunday 5 October
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	12pm-2pm Girls
12pm-2pm Boys

	
County Cup

	
Qualifying – Sat 10th & Sun 11th May 2025
Finals Sat 7 & Sun 8th June 2025





 


















[bookmark: _Hlk19796696][bookmark: _Hlk19799722][bookmark: _Hlk504566851]











	[bookmark: _Hlk84845861]11U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 12 January

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 2 
	Sunday 16 February

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 3 
	Sunday 9 March
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 4 
	Sunday 27 April
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 5 
	Sunday 11 May
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 6
	Sunday 22 June
Sunday 29 June
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 7
	Sunday 7 September
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	Camp 8
	Sunday 5 October
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	2pm-4pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys

	
County Cup


	
Play-Offs Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th June 2025
Finals Fri 4th to Sun 6th July 2025 (Nottingham)






	[bookmark: _Hlk84847097]12U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 12 January

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 2 
	Sunday 16 February

	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 3 
	Sunday 9 March
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 4 
	Sunday 27 April
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 5 
	Sunday 11 May
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 6 
	Sunday 22 June
Sunday 29 June
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 7
	Sunday 7 September
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	Camp 8
	Sunday 5 October
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
David Lloyd Westbury
	4pm-6pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys

	
County Cup


	
 Play-Offs Saturday 13th & Sunday 14th September 2025 
Finals Fri 26 to Sundy 28th September 2025 (Nottingham)



[bookmark: _Hlk84849796][bookmark: _Hlk529447412]





	[bookmark: _Hlk20227277] 14U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Sunday 19 January
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys 

	Camp 2
	Sunday 2 February
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
4pm-6pm Boys 

	Camp 3
	Sunday 16 March
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	Camp 4
	Sunday 30 March
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	Camp 5
	Sunday 8 June
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	Camp 6
	Sunday 29 June
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	Camp 7
	Sunday 14 September
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	Camp 8
	Sunday 12 October
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	12pm-2pm Girls
2pm-4pm Boys 

	
County Cup

	
Play-Offs Saturday 3rd & Sunday 4th May 2025
Finals Fri 16th to Sun 18th May (Nottingham)



[bookmark: _Hlk504566953]



	[bookmark: _Hlk86328844]18U Age Group

	Date
	Venue
	Time

	Camp 1
	Friday 15 November

Sunday 17 November
	David Lloyd Long Ashton

David Lloyd Long Ashton
	5pm-7pm Boys

4pm-6pm Girls


	Camp 2
	Friday 22 November

Sunday 24 November
	David Lloyd Long Ashton

David Lloyd Long Ashton
	5pm-7pm Boys

4pm-6pm Girls


	Camp 3
	Friday 6 December

Sunday 8 December
	David Lloyd Long Ashton

David Lloyd Long Ashton
	5pm-7pm Boys

4pm-6pm Girls


	Camp 4
	Friday 17 January

Sunday 19 January
	David Lloyd Long Ashton

David Lloyd Long Ashton
	5pm-7pm Boys

2pm-4pm Girls


	Camp 5
	Friday 31 January

Sunday 2 February
	David Lloyd Long Ashton

David Lloyd Long Ashton
	5pm-7pm Boys

2pm-4pm Girls


	County Cup Team Practice 
	Sunday 23 February
	David Lloyd Long Ashton
	6-8pm (Joint)

	County Cup

	
Friday 21 March to Sunday 23rd March 2025




